OUR LADY’S CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL PTA MINUTES
MONDAY 6™ OCTOBER 2014

PRESENT: Angie Stickland Jenny Quayle Helen Wood Liz Clayton Elaine Pomfret
Ellen Dobson Richard Charnock Neil Crook Jane Parr Nigel Ranson Aline Gunson
Alison Wilding

APOLOGIES: Claire Stickland Marie Crane
This meeting is the AGM of the PTA

HEADS REPORT

Welcome Mass For Year 7 — 60/70 parents attended. Good response/feedback from
parents — in particular to Mr Robinson.

Open evening 1.10.14 — approx 1400 visitors — huge turnout. Again encouraging
feedback and comments ,especially for the yr7 pupils who escorted families round.

Yr 7 ‘day with a difference’ — held in school — went very well , all pupils enjoyed the
day.

The school is taking part in a Polish exchange programme for the yr 10 pupils. In Oct 13
children will visit and stay with yr 10 pupils. The pupils have organised the majority of
the events and trip and is hoped we can make this a regular event.

Heads of Dept are undertaking their exam analysis — Action points will be reviewed and
findings reported on next meeting.

McMillan coffee morning - only small turnout by visitors but £200 raised in total. It was
suggested that as it was a country wide event/day many people would already be
attend/holding coffee mornings. May look at holding on another date next year.

Scott Fitzgerald — Commonwealth gold medallist from Preston visiting the school 10/10
for Q& A and training session for the pupils.

Nov 22" is the past yr 11 presentation evening.. Harry Robinson — youngest person to be
awarded the Military Cross at 24yrs old, will present the certs. On the night.

OTHER BUSINESS
Open evening - £59.85 raised on the night in donations for the PTA refreshments stall.
Clare Pledger sent gift to say thanks for all her work on the PTA.

Chocolate Bingo — date set for Friday 14" November. To be aimed at yr 7/parents.
£2 for 3 game cards — 50p for extra cards

Bingo cards — J Parr to purchase

Donations to be asked for in the newsletter

Claire Strickland father has volunteered to be the bingo caller so just need the white
board/lap top set up.

Refreshments to be sold - tea/coffee/juice and biscuits.



Just a note that if you volunteer to help at any PTA event , at the PTA meeting, it is taken
that you will attend.

Bids to current funds: Mrs Morris would attend next meeting . Teachers to be
reminded to raise their bids for the next PTA meeting

200 CLUB

Sept and Oct draws completed
Current members as at 19/9/14 172 — 28 available.
With the current members proceeds would be £3096 (50% prize money 50% towards
school funds) giving 11 draws at 3 x £30 and Xmas draw 1 x £300 1 x £150 1x £75
Stamps to be purchased from PTA funds to send out reminders/forms.

TREASURERS REPORT

Alison present balance sheet as at 20.9.14

Book balance £6803.27 less out goings = total funds available £4358
(see attached for all breakdowns)

COMMITTEE ELECTED

All proposed and seconded

Treasurer — Alison Wilding

Secretary Jane Parr

200 Club Liz Clayton

Chairman — Angie Strickland agreed to carry on till next meeting — new chairman to be
decided then

Vice Chairman Aline Gunson

Xmas raffle — tickets to be printed — AS to sort
Draw to take place Mon 15™ Dec £1/ticket to be advertised and sold through school.

DATE OF NEXT MEETING
Monday 10" November



Treasurers Report Year Ending August 2014
Book Balance 20.09.2013

PTA Expenses
Stamps
Reprographics

Donations made to School
Oven gloves

Fiction Addiction
Defibrillator

Art Aprons

Quiz Entry

Music

Footy Kits

Chickens

Income from Events
Chocolate Bingo
Xmas raffle

Dance Diva

Quiz Night

Grease

Summer Raffle

50
5.1

30.1

97.28

343.98

209

90

1665.73

461.72

1566.56

TOTAL 4464.37

Event Losses - minimal losses last school year, most events making profit

Opening Evening
Fashion Show - Cancelled

Book Balance at 19 September 2014

To allow 200 club prizes (max 3600/2)
assuming max in club
Donation for Mr Greenwood Memorial
Donation to PE Department Net Ball Nets (2x229)
Donation to PE Department YR10 Coursework

Funds Available 06 October 2014

16.74
121
TOTAL 137.74

-1800

-1500
-458
-600

£

7,380.00

359.29
902.81
104.27
172.59
622.54
1286.8
3448.3

6803.27
-1800
-1500

-458

-600

4358



EVENT INFORMATION SEPTEMBER 2013 - AUGUST 2014

Open Evening 3
Income 33.04
Expenses 49.78 LOSS 16.74

Fashion Show
Deposit 100
Licence 21 LOSS 121

Chocolate Bingo 18.10.2013

Income 366.68

Expenses 7.39 PROFIT 359.29
Xmas Raffle

Income 1225.01

Expenses 322.2 PROFIT 902.81

Dance Diva 12.02.2014

Income 276.35
Expenses 172.08 PROFIT 104.27

Quiz Night 28.02.2014

income 286.92
Expenses 114.33 PROFIT 172.59

Grease 9,10,11.07.2014

Income 915.4
Expenses 292.86 PROFIT 622.54

Summer Raffle

Income 1684
Expenses 397.2 PROFIT 1286.8

TOTAL PROFIT FROM EVENTS 3310.56



